Jill Bridger School of Dance - Diary dates for the academic year 2023/2024 ‘t]i“ N\)

Monday 4 September
Mon 23 to Sat 28 Oct

Monday 30 October
Sun 12 Nov

Sun 26 Nov

Sun 3 Dec

Mon 11 Dec
Sat 16 Dec

Wednesday 3 January
Sun 28 Jan

Sun 11 Feb

Mon 19 Feb to Sat 24 Feb

Monday 26 February
Mon 26 Feb

Fri 22 March

Fri 22 March

Sun 24 March

Thurs 28 March

Monday 15 April

Sun 28 April

Mon 6 May

Mon 27 May to Sat 1 June

Monday 3 June
Sun 30 June
Sun 7 July

Sun 14 July
Mon 15 July

Mon 15 July
Sat 20 July

Thursday 5 September
Mon 28 Oct to Sat 3 Oct

AUTUMN TERM 2023

First Half of the Autumn Term starts - 7 week term it
Half term - no classes. Melody Bear workshops

Second Half of the Autumn Term starts - 7 week term
RAD Ballet Exam session - Grade 3Bs - morning session
Full cast rehearsal at Galfrid School for Christmas with Melody Bear performances
Christmas with Melody Bear performances at Comberton Auditorium:
10.00 a.m. - Cambridge, Eddington, Histon & Marleigh branches
12.30 p.m. - St lves branch
3.00 p.m. - Cambourne, Swavesey & Willingham branches
Watching week commences
Term ends

SPRING TERM 2024

First Half of the Spring Term starts for students - 7 weeks term (6 weeks for Monday & Tuesday students)
RAD Ballet Exam session - Grade 2Bs & Thursday Willingham Grade 1s

RAD Ballet Exam session - Grade 4Bs

Half term - no classes. Melody Bear workshops

Second Half of the Spring Term starts for students - 5 week half term (4 weeks for Friday & Saturday students)
Junior, Inter and Senior School Show packs distribution commences

Foundation Ballet Graduation Ceremonies commence

Watching week commences

RAD Ballet Exam session - Monday Grade 5Bs

Spring Term 2024 ends

SUMMER TERM 2024

First Half of the Summer Term starts for students - 6 week half term (5 weeks for Monday students)
NATD Modern, Tap Exam & Medal Test session

May Bank Holiday - no classes

Half term - no classes

Second Half of the Summer Term starts for students - 7 week half term (6 weeks for Monday students)

Full cast rehearsal at Galfrid School for Junior/Senior/Inter performances

Junior/Senior/Inter School Shows at Comberton Auditorium - branch split to be announced

RAD Ballet Exam session - Primary, Grade 1s, Grade 7B (Wednesday), Grade 6B (Saturday)

Melody Movement Moving-on Certificate classes, First Ballet & First Modern/Tap Progress Presentations and
Combo Foundation Graduation ceremonies commence

Watching week commences

Summer Term 2024 ends

AUTUMN TERM 2024

First Half of the Autumn Term starts for students - 8 week half term (7 weeks for Monday to Wednesday students)
Half term - no classes - Melody Bear workshops

Monday 4 November Second Half of the Autumn Term starts - 6 week term
Sun 17 Nov RAD Ballet Exam session - Grade 7B (Saturday) & Senior Repertoire Level 3
Sun 1 Dec Full cast rehearsal at Galfrid School for Christmas with Melody Bear performances
Sun 8 Dec . Christmas with Melody Bear performances at Comberton Auditorium - branch split for 2024 to be announced
Mon 9 Dec § Watching week commences
Sat 14 Dec(_‘_ Autumn Term 2024 ends
iy
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